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PRODUCT DATA SHEET E 90002125 - June 2014 
 
 
 
 
IDENTIFICATION 
 
DIMETHYL GLUTARATE, DIMETHYL SUCCINATE, 
DIMETHYL ADIPATE 
 
CH3-OCO – (CH2)n – COOCH3 (n = 2, 3, 4) 
 
CAS N° : 1119 – 40 – 0 / 106 – 65 – 0 / 627 – 93 – 0 

 
 
 
 
SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Distribution (% weight) (GC) 
 
 
 
Ester content (%) 
 
Colour (Apha) 
 
Water content (%) 
 
Methanol content (%) (GC) 
 
Acid value 
(mg KOH/g) (Acidemetry) 

Dimethyl glutarate : 57 – 67 
Dimethyl succinate : 18 – 28 
Dimethyl adipate : 8 – 22 
 
≥ 99.5 
 
≤ 10 
 
≤ 0.05 
 
≤ 0.2 
 
≤ 0.3 

540MA3C71 
 
 
 
540MA3C71 
 
542MA3C06 
 
540MA3C74 
 
540MA3C71 
 
540MA3C21 

 
 
 
 
TYPICAL PROPERTIES 
 
Molecular weight (g/mol) 
 
Density at 20°C (g/cm3) (540MA3C24) 
 
Refractive index at 20°C 
 
Distillation range under 1013 hPa (°C) 
 
Vapour pressure at 20°C (hPa) 

158.6 
 
1.090 
 
1.4225 
 
200 – 235 
 
0.06 
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Dynamic viscosity at 20°C (mPa.s) 
 
Solubility at 20°C (%) : 
Water in solvent 
Solvent in water 
 
Flash point (°C) Closed cup. (ISO 1523) 
 
Freezing point (°C) 
 
Autoignition point (°C) 

2.9 
 
 
3.44 
5.70 
 
100 
 
- 20 
 
360 

 
 
 
 
STANDARD APPLICATIONS 
 
Paints (can and coil coating). 
Printing inks. 
Foundry core binder. 
Solvent base cleaners. 
Plasticizer. 
Magnet wire. 

 
 
 
 
STANDARD PACKAGING 
 
4 Metal drums 225 kg / Pal. 900 kg 
Plastic container 1000 Kg 
20 tons bulk 

 
 
 
 
SHELF LIFE 
 
730 days 

 
 
 
 
WARNING 
The information contained in this document is given in good faith and based on our current knowledge. It is only an 
indication and is in no way binding, notably as regards infringement of or prejudice to third parties through the use of our 
products. 
RHODIA GUARANTEES THAT ITS PRODUCTS COMPLY WITH ITS SALES SPECIFICATIONS. 
This information must on no account be used as a substitute for necessary prior tests which alone can ensure that a product 
is suitable for a given use. 
Users are responsible for ensuring compliance with local legislation and for obtaining the necessary certifications and 
authorisations. 
Users are requested to check that they are in possession of the latest version of the present document and RHODIA is at 
their disposal to supply any additional information. 
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