RHODIASOLV RPDE

PRODUCT DATA SHEET E 90002125 - June 2014

IDENTIFICATION

DIMETHYL GLUTARATE, DIMETHYL SUCCINATE, DIMETHYL ADIPATE

CH3-OCO - (CH2)n - COOCH3 (n = 2, 3, 4)

CAS N°: 1119 - 40 - 0 / 106 - 65 - 0 / 627 - 93 - 0

SPECIFICATIONS

Distribution (% weight) (GC)	Dimethyl glutarate : 57 – 67 Dimethyl succinate : 18 – 28 Dimethyl adipate : 8 – 22	540MA3C71
Ester content (%)	≥ 99.5	540MA3C71
Colour (Apha)	≤ 10	542MA3C06
Water content (%)	≤ 0.05	540MA3C74
Methanol content (%) (GC)	≤ 0.2	540MA3C71
Acid value (mg KOH/g) (Acidemetry)	≤ 0.3	540MA3C21

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Molecular weight (g/mol)	158.6
Density at 20°C (g/cm ³) (540MA3C24)	1.090
Refractive index at 20°C	1.4225
Distillation range under 1013 hPa (°C)	200 – 235
Vapour pressure at 20°C (hPa)	0.06



For orders or questions, call us at the following numbers or visit us at www.rhodia-novecare.com

North America 1-888-776-7337 Europe – Middle East – Africa (33) 01 53 56 50 00 Asia - Pacific (65) 62 91 19 21 Latin America (55) 11 37 47 78 86

Dynamic viscosity at 20°C (mPa.s)	2.9
Solubility at 20°C (%): Water in solvent Solvent in water	3.44 5.70
Flash point (°C) Closed cup. (ISO 1523)	100
Freezing point (°C)	
Autoignition point (°C)	360

STANDARD APPLICATIONS

Paints (can and coil coating).
Printing inks.
Foundry core binder.
Solvent base cleaners.
Plasticizer.
Magnet wire.

STANDARD PACKAGING

4 Metal drums 225 kg / Pal. 900 kg Plastic container 1000 Kg 20 tons bulk

SHELF LIFE

730 days

WARNING

The information contained in this document is given in good faith and based on our current knowledge. It is only an indication and is in no way binding, notably as regards infringement of or prejudice to third parties through the use of our products.

RHODIA GUARANTEES THAT ITS PRODUCTS COMPLY WITH ITS SALES SPECIFICATIONS.

This information must on no account be used as a substitute for necessary prior tests which alone can ensure that a product is suitable for a given use.

Users are responsible for ensuring compliance with local legislation and for obtaining the necessary certifications and authorisations.

Users are requested to check that they are in possession of the latest version of the present document and RHODIA is at their disposal to supply any additional information.



For orders or questions, call us at the following numbers or visit us at www.rhodia-novecare.com

North America 1-888-776-7337 Europe – Middle East – Africa (33) 01 53 56 50 00

Asia - Pacific (65) 62 91 19 21 Latin America (55) 11 37 47 78 86